URGENT BUSINESS 121 - Amendment to the Terms of Reference within the Council's Constitution to facilitate new legislative provisions in respect of Part 1 of the Business and Planning Act 2020

Councillor Consultation

I am in agreement with the recommendation that that the amendments detailed in section 4 of the report be incorporated into the Terms of Reference of the Licensing Committee and Licensing Sub-Committee:

Recommended amendments to the Constitution

That the Terms of Reference (part 2 section 5) for the Licensing Committee be amended to add at para 1.1:-

• (u) Pavement Licences under the Business and Planning Act 2020.

That the Terms of Reference (part 2 section 5) for the Licensing Sub Committee be amended by the addition of the following.

To determine applications for pavement licences under the Business and Planning Act 2020 where adverse representations have been made and not withdrawn or other reasons why the Licensing Manager considers it relevant to refer the matter, to the Licensing Sub Committee

Signed: Councillor Malcolm Thomas

Position Held: Mayor

Dated: 31 July 2020

In accordance with the Constitution Part 2, Section 7, Delegations to the

Chief Executive, Matters of Urgency, Group Leaders have been consulted

Chief Executive/Director Decision

I agree to exercise my delegated authority and approve that the amendments detailed in section 4 of the report be incorporated into the Terms of Reference of the Licensing Committee and Licensing Sub-Committee:

Recommended amendments to the Constitution

That the Terms of Reference (part 2 section 5) for the Licensing Committee be amended to add at para 1.1:-

• (u) Pavement Licences under the Business and Planning Act 2020.

That the Terms of Reference (part 2 section 5) for the Licensing Sub Committee be amended by the addition of the following.

To determine applications for pavement licences under the Business and Planning Act 2020 where adverse representations have been made and not withdrawn or other reasons why the Licensing Manager considers it relevant to refer the matter, to the Licensing Sub Committee

Signed: Mark Davies – Director of Communities & the Environment

Dated: 31 July 2020